U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Jesse Kenneth Simmons Jesse Kenneth Simmons executrix to estate of deceased spouse, Internal Address: Maralyne J. Simmons Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [\_\_] Yes 🔀 No Street Address: 4030 Sleeth Road 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)07/07/2011 Merger X Assignment City: Commerce Township Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Michigan Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 48382 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No X Other Document ID No. 501628799 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6197077 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Douglas J. McEvoy, Gifford, Krass et al. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_paid\_\_ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: PO Box 7021 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48007-7021 Phone Number: 248-647-6000 Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 248-647-5210 Authorized User Name\_\_\_\_\_ Email Address: 9. Signature: August 23, 2011 /Douglas J. McEvoy/ Date Signature Total number of pages including cover 5 Douglas J. McEvoy

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0492

08/23/2011

USPYO

17:19 GIFFORD KRASS ET AL → 15712730140

8/22/2011 5:38:28 AM PAGE

3/005 Fax Server

NO.143

**P**03

TO: DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY, GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL. COMPANY: PO BOX 7021

-				 
PA	TENT	ASSIGNM	ENT	

DR/17/2011

ectronic Version viylesheet Version			501628799			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Petition and Order for Assignment with Order Assigning Assets (of Maralyne J. Simmons, deceased)			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	AND	Execution Date		
Maralyne J. Simmo	ns			07/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name:	Jesse Kennel					
Street Address:	4030 Sleeth F					
City:	Commerce To	qirlenwo		·		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48382		ALABA MARANETT MARANE			
PROPERTY NUMB			£1			
Property	Туре		Number			
Patent Number:		6197077				
CORRESPONDEN		5040				
Fax Number:	(248)64 III be sent via US		ne fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 248-647-6000						
Email: ttomayko@patlew.com						
Correspondent Name: Douglas J. McEvoy, Gifford, Krass et al.						
Address Line 1: PO Box 7021 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021						
AUGUS LINO 4.	110y, W		wer / Wh. 1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Y-10002/01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			iglas J. McEvoy			
Total Attachments: source=SCAN_MR source=SCAN_MR	_2513_000#page					

**REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0493** 

**PATENT** 

**P**04

8/22/2011 5:38:28 AM PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

TO: DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY, GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL. COMPANY: PO BOX 7021

Approved, SCAO				JIS CODE: PER, OAA
STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT COUNTY OF Cakland	PETITION AND ORDER	FOR ASSIGNMENT	FILE NO. 01-277094.PE	
Estate of Maralyne J. Simmons			, decedent 🖼	خاشون الم
Estate or ,			Las	l four digits of SSN
	PETITI	ON		
Jesse Kenneth Simmons, Husband				, represent that:
Name and relationship	The second secon			
1. Decedent died on 01/11/2001	***************************************			
Date 2. 🗹 Decedent was a resident of Control	ommerse Township		in this county.	
2. [9] Decedent was a resident of	/Township		in dia county.	
Decedent lived outside of Mich		this county to be admi	inistered.	
<ol> <li>Funeral and burial expenses are :         The following persons have paid the     </li> </ol>	s fallauing sangunts lausant	ha funeral and hugalex	nenses: (Statement	s and receipts are attached.)
	- I The second of the second o			AMOUNT
NAME	TANDOMA	<b>N</b>	AME	ARIOUN
Jesse Kenneth Simmons				
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
The amount of funeral and burial The total value of the decedent's \$15,000 as adjusted for cost of in 4. The decedent's property and its g	propeny remaining alter pay ring.	Alleif of musical sup or		es not/will not exceed
De	SCRIPTION OF PROPERT	Υ		VALUE
1/2 Interest in US Patent #6,197,07	7 Issued to Jesse Konneth Simi	mons and Marsiyne Simi	mons (lilter	
screen assembly for mounting over	an air intake opening)			الأعالات
	ثلك منتقي الكادا			
		The state of the s		
	1 -			
			-	
	4			
		A.A.B.		
Will Washington Co.	<u> </u>	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		
			Total	
			1	•
•	(SEE SECC	ND PAGE)		

Do not write below this line - For court use only

SOLL JULY - OCPC-EST-67-

REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0494

USPTO

8/22/2011 5:38:28 AM PAGE

Fax Server

5/005

TO: DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY, GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL. COMPANY: PO BOX 7021

5. The name and address of the surviving spouse or, if there is not a spouse, the name, age, relationship, and address of each of the decedent's heirs are as follows:

NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	ADDRESS
Jesse Kenneth Simmons	Full	Spouse	4030 Sleeth Road Churches Twp: MI 48382
Section 1	Full	Allegia.	1247 1998 - 1240 A
Series Coto	Fulf	(Control of the Control of the Contr	
R	Port	Asa	Waste State Control of the Control o

	<u></u>	650-	With the second	
ı	•	•		
i. I REQUEST that the property listed a	bove be assigned as	follows:	V.,	
TX a. for funeral and burial expenses,	1 to	Jesse Keur	eth-Elmone	, \$
			Name	
Dib. to the surviving spouse,Jes	se Kenneth Sim	NORS	*	• •
ac to the following heirs in the state	ed proportions,			
				.,
		La la management	h are must than its man	ante ara frua la tha haet i
I declare under the penalties of penjury my priorination, browledge, and belief.	mai inis pelliion nas	deen exammed	ny me and matus com	città die nac re uce recui
12.11 /	•		. 4	<b>f</b> .
Attorney signature	9920	Date	Kennth Se	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Thomas C. Nemes Name (type or print)	33517 Ba/ma	Fallioner sign	ofure	<i></i>
5050 Ozchard Lake Rd., Suite	<u>300</u>	V 4030 S	leeth Road	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
armington Hills, MI 48334 (2	248) 442-330 <u>0</u>	Conner	ce Township, MI	48382
City, state, zip	Telephone no.	Clly, state, zip		Telephone
. <b>.</b>	ORDER AS	SIGNING ASSE	rts	* *
7. IT IS ORDERED that the property de	20 01 augus andron	ninned as follows	and the state of t	•
·	<b>.</b>			_
🔯 a. for funeral and burisl expenses	i, \$_Light-year, ic	Jesse Ker Nume	meth Simmons	. \$
io Name	, and	1 \$	lo	
Die to the surviving spouse,				•
D.c. to the following heirs in the sta	ted proportions,			(11)
***************************************	Marie Ma	*****	,	
For 63 days from the date of th	is order, the share	of each heir oth	er than a surviving s	pouse or minor child st
be subject to any unsatisfied d	ebt of the deceden	t up to the value	e of property receive	d through this order.
7/7/11			VIEL A. O'BRIEN	Bi
Oale	,	Judge		Ç
I certify that I have compared this copy	with the original on	file and that it is	a correct copy of the o	riginal.
*				
Pata		Doouty regis	tar	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026796 FRAME: 0495